

## Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara

# Criterion 7 – Institutional Values and Best Practices Key Indicator - 7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities

#### 7.1.9 Resources available in the institution:

- 1. Physical facilities
- 2. Provision for lift
- 3. Ramp / Rails
- 4. Braille Software/facilities
- 5. Rest Rooms
- 6. Scribes for examination
- 7. Special skill development for differently abled students
- 8. Any other similar facility (Specify)

Sr. No.	Documentary Evidences / Sample Documents	Page No.
1	Data sheet regarding Resources available in the institution	1-1
2	Photos of Physical facilities for differently abled (Divyangjan)	2-3
3	Photos and bill of Lift facilities	4-5
4	Wheel chair bill	6-8
5	MoU with Satyashodh Andh Kalyan Kendra, Satara	9-9
6	Satyashodh AndhKalyan Kendra, Satara Registration Certificate	10-10

#### 7.1.9 Differently abled (Divyangjan) friendliness:-

#### Resources available in the institution

- 1) Physical facilities
- 2) Provision for lift
- 3) Ramp / Rails
- 4) Braille Software/facilities
- 5) Rest Rooms designated
- 6) Scribes for examination
- 7) Special skill development for differently abled students
- 8) Any other similar facility (Specify)

#### Options:

- A. 7 and more of the above
- B. At least 6 of the above
- C. At least 4 of the above
- D. At least 2 of the above
- E. None of the above

Physical	Provision	Ramp/	Braille	Rest Rooms	Scribes for	Special skill	Any other
facilities	for lift	Rails	Software	(Yes/ No)	examination	development	similar
(Yes/ No)	(Yes/ No)	(Yes/ No)	/facilities		(Yes/ No)	for differently	facility
			(Yes/ No)			abled students	
						(Yes/ No)	
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

## Physical facilities for differently abled (Divyangjan)











## **Medical couselling Room**





# Lift facility





	. 117/1 GIRIDHAR ANGAN SC	OC -						17/0	1/2019	
BUIDING NO. B-21 FLAT NO. 1 WARJE MALWADI PUNE.					DELIVERY NOTE			IMN	IMMIDIEATLY	
GST NO:- GSTIN27ABDPL7043C1ZY				SUPPLIER'S REF.				OTHER REFERENCE (S)		
BUY	R:-				BUY	ER'S ORDE	RE NO.	DAT	ED:-	
KARI	MAVEER BHAURAO PATIL C	OLLEGE (	OF ENGINE	ERING				17/0	1/2019	
	RA, PUNE				DESF	PATCH DO	CUMENT	DELI	VERY NOTE	
GST	NO :- 27AAATT1566E1ZJ				NO.			DAT		
					SALES			-	1/2019	
					DESF	PATCHED	THROUGH	d DEST	INATION	
SI NO	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	HSN/ SAC	GST RATE	QUAN	TITY	RATE	PER	AMO	DUNT	
1.	INSTALLATION OF NEW LIFT		18%	10	TY				636000/-	
	GST 18%								114480/-	
	TOTAL			KSG				RS.	750480/-	
	UNT CHARGEBLE (IN WORD) AN RUPEES: - SEVEN LAKH F		OUSAND FO		NDRE	D AND E	IGHTY R	UPEES C	E. & O.E	
	HSN/SAC		TAXABLE VALUE		CENT	TRAL TAX	5	TATE TA	AX	
					RATI	AMO	UNT F	RATE	AMOUNT	
4		TOTAL	636000/-		9%	57240	1/- 0	9%	57240/-	
ONL	AMOUNT (IN WORD) :- ONE			NAZUOH	D FO	UR HUND	RED AND	EIGHT	RUPEES	
						BANK DET		VI SAI EL	EVATORS CO.	
						17020021				
				BRANG	CH & II	FS CODE :-	UTIB000	2652		
CUST	OMER'S SEAL AND SIGNATU	RE				FOR				
						OM SAI	ELEVATO	RS CO.		
						1	1. hell	all		

OM SAI ELEVATORS CO.

100

**INVOICE NO:- 90** 

DATED:-

Om Sai Elevators Co. 117-1, Giridhar Angan Society Warje, Pune-411052

**AUTHORISED SIGNATORY** 

Surgical & Pharmaceutical distr 8, Laxmi Plaza, Sadar Bazar, Satara Phone 234540,9822046429,99231922231	SATARA	P.COL	AGE	Bill : Bill :	т. мено No.:2260 ot.:28/01/201 ::27/02/201
VAT% MFGR PRODUCT NAME	PACK. BATCH NO	EXP	MRP	.QTY+FRER	
0.00 KOSM WHEEL CHAIR REG	1		8500.00	1 4500.	=======================================
PRINCIPAL  RMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL  OLLEGE OF ENGINEERING  SATARA	O EN-6270 O Satara				
ave a Nice Day !!!	Cl.Bal.:	45	00.00	Gross Am Less Dis + DB Not - CR Not +Vat Net Amt	c: 0. B: 0,

# LAHOTI **SURGICALS**

C-7 & 8, Behind Bus Stop Opp. Visawa Naka, Laxmi Plaza, Sadar Bazar, Satara. Resi.: (02162) 234540 Mob.: 9822046429, 9923192223

# SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, HOSPITAL FURNITURE AND ALL PATIENTS REQUIREMENTS UNDER ONE ROOF

Date: 30/11/16 "QUOTATION" No.: 372 Name: Karmaveer Bhaurao patti. college Address: Safarai	Jaio: Lax ma Ma	or Ahaurao	pattl. college o
Address:	Address: Satarai		Engineering
Tel. Resi.: Off.: Mob.:			

				Total
No.	Name of Item	Rate	Vat	Total
1-00	& Wheel chair (Regular	1 4800	:00 ~	4800=0- 5800=0
100	> Wheel chair (Regulers	5800=	eu /	5800-0
162	cushioned	0		5.74
		,		
				1
	HM2-12-12.			,
	QO /			
	T D			
				,
				1
				X
**			/	
			1	

Patients..... Care Made Easy....

# Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara

Sadarbazar, Near RTO Office, Satara, Maharashtra State (INDIA) Pin – 415 001

Founder: Padmabhushan Dr. Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil (D.Litt.)

[Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE Maharashtra State – Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur]

Website.www.kbpcoes.edu.in

Tele Fax - 02162-235767

Dr.Vikram Patil

EN-6270

E-Mail: office@kbpcoes.edu.in

Phone:+912162 230636/235767/233005

Ref. No: KBPCOES/16-17/2566

Date:20/01/2017

To,

Principal

M/s. Lahoti Surgical, C-7 & 8 Behind bus stop, Opp. Visawa Naka,

Satara.

Sub:- Supply of Wheel chair.

Sir,

As per your quotation dt.20.12.2016, you are requested to please provide the material listed below, at the rate quoted by you.

	Specifications
01.	Wheel chair (Regular)

Quantity

Rate/unit Rs.4800=00 Total

Total

Rs.4800=00 Rs.4800=00

[IN WORDS FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY]

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Principal

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering,

OLCEM

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding is signed between KARMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SATARA and SARVA KACHARA VECHAK SHRAMIK SANGH, SATARA to enhance existing interaction between the two parties.

The M.O.U. comes into effect from 22<sup>nd</sup> Nov. 2017 & will continue till if & when either of the parties wish to discontinue the agreement, which should be done with preintimation to the concerned Head of the organization. The parties hereby agree to share their Human Resources, Knowledge, Expertise, Help in Social Activities & Facilities for mutual help & benefit the details of which are furnished in the following points.

- 1. To assist the Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering Satara in Solid waste management.
- 2. To provide the support for Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara in activities like Swachh Bharat Abhiyan etc.
- 3. To provide technical support to Sarva Kachara Vechak Shramik Sangh, Satara.
- To provide guidance & support to Sarva Kachara Vechak Shramik Sangh, Satara for upliftment of their livelihood.

IN THE WITNESS OF THE parties here to have singed this agreement on the day and year first here in above written.

SIGNED, SEALED, AND DELIVERED

By the within named

Dr. S. M. Sangale

I/c, Principal

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil

College of Engineering, Satara

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering Satara

Place: Satara

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> Nov. 2017

By the within named

Mr. Shashikant Bhise

President

Sarva Kachara Vechak

Shramik Sangh, Satara,

अध्यक्ष

सर्व कचरा वेचक श्रमिक संघ १,भवानी पेठ,राजवाडा,सातारा

Place: Satara

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> Nov. 2017

|Sol-COMPT.2

[ विशेष/छ.बाः/मृं.साः वि/५०मः



# नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र

संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (१८६० चा अधिनियम २१)

नोंदणी फ्रमांक मरा /८६८ (मातारा.

याडारे असे प्रमाशित करण्यात येते की, .....

्यात्यकोश्याः कोरेगावः तान्नेरेगावः जिल्लासः.

ासील तारसंस संस्या नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (सन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वये योग्य रीत्वा गंदणी करण्यात आली.

रोजी माह्या सहीनिश्री दिले.



### नॉदणीचे प्रमाणपत्र

माद्वारे प्रभाणगत्र देव्यात मेते की, साली वर्णन केलेली सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था ही आज, मुंबई सार्वजनिक विस्वरतस्यवस्या अधिनियम, १९५० (सन १९५० स्या मृदई अधिनियम अभोक २९) या नोंदणी कार्यालयात योग्य रीतीने नोंदण्यात आसी आहे.

सार्वजनिक विश्वतत्व्यवस्वेषे नाव " ज्यान्यकोष्टा " कोरेणान " ाजि: 'भाताबा: सार्थ-निक विश्वस्तव्यवस्यांस्या नोंदगी पुस्तकातील क्यांक छोटा : ८५१ एटवा ना सार्थः बाब दिनोक : 28: जून .....१९८५ रोबी माध्या सहीनिशी दिले.

